SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12490/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in CWJC No.1851/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

RASHMI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.126769/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No.128213/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT WITH

SLP(C) No. 12560/2024 (XVI)

([TO

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127706/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 127707/2024

IA No. 127706/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127707/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13107/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.131880/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Harshvardhan, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kanojia, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. I.A.No.156247/2024 in SLP(C)No.12490/2024 is allowed and the delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.
- 2. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 23.08.2024.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR