COURT NO.4 ITEM NO.45+49 **SECTION XVI** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12490/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in CWJC No.1851/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

RASHMI SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.126769/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No.128213/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT WITH

SLP(C) No. 12560/2024 (XVI)

**EXEMPTION** FROM **FILING** 0.T. IA ON 127706/2024 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 127707/2024

IA No. 127706/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127707/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13107/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.131880/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

D.No.37207/2024(XVI)

(IA No.186332/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.186323/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186320/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.186335/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 23-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.

2

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kanojia, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Rout, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Learned State counsel seeks and is granted one week's time to file reply affidavit in I.A.Nos.186697 & 186699/2024 in SLP(C)No.12490/2024.
- 2. Post these matters for hearing on 13.09.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR