SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).39948/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No.113/2020 16-05-2024 in LPA No. 125/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BINDU GULAB YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

200867/2024 -CONDONATION 0F DELAY (IA No. IN FILING, IA No.200870/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 200866/2024 PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navaniti Pd Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.B.K. Manglam, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vijayraj Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Jairaj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- On the oral prayer of learned counsel for the petitioners, all the proforma respondents are ordered to be deleted at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.
- Issue notice, returnable on 13.09.2024. 4.
- 5. Only dasti service is permitted.

(ARJUN BISHT) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**