

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46155/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No. 113/2020 18-09-2024 in LPA No. 930/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

JAY KUMARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 232369/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 232370/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 232371/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 232368/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 14-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raja Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanyam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khosla, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
2. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
4. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.
5. The second no-confidence motion brought against the petitioner is directed to be kept in abeyance till further order(s)
6. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 21208-21209 of 2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)