SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19622/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2024 in CWJC No.10942/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

JAIMITRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([SERVICE IS COMPLETE BUT PLEADINGS ARE NOT COMPLETE]
IA NO. 206284/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA
NO.207964/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.189106/2024 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42354/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.231286/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.231284/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 23456-23457/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.229925/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.229923/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.56

Diary No(s). 47362/2024

No.237204/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY FILING and ΙN IΑ No.237205/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** No.237207/2024-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** 0.T. and IA No.237203/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 18-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shourjeet Chakraverty, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Harshvardhan, Adv.

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Rupali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nikesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Amit Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No(s).19622/2024

List on 05.11.2024 (NMD).

Diary No.42354/2024

- 2. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
- 3. Delay condoned.

- 4. Issue notice, returnable on 05.11.2024 (NMD).
- 5. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

SLP(C) No. 23456-23457/2024

- 6. Issue notice, returnable on 05.11.2024 (NMD).
- 7. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Diary No(s).47362/2024

- 8. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
- 9. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition, returnable on 05.11.2024 (NMD).
- 10. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR