ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12490/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in CWJC No. 1851/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

RASHMI SINGH PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([ SERVICE OF NOTICE IS COMPLETE BUT PLEADINGS ARE NOT COMPLETE ]

IA No. 186697/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 186699/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 126769/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 213756/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 209978/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 128213/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 224780/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

## DIARY NO(S). 45512/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 237081/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 243047/2024 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 237086/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 243048/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 237087/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 237083/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 07-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

INT.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

Mr. B. Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Dr. (Ms.) Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA) COURT MASTER (NSH)