

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 47916/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No. 113/2020 18-09-2024 in LPA No. 930/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

GEETA DEVI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.240399/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 295513/2024 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A., IA No. 251065/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 240399/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 295515/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19622/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 206284/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 238795/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 207964/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 189106/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 238794/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 230724/2024 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 25106/2024 (XVI)SLP(C) No. 23456-23457/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 265914/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 265912/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

DIARY NO(S). 45257/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.238122/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.238123/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.238124/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.238120/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

DIARY NO(S). 46051/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.239551/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.239552/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.239556/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.239550/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

DIARY NO(S). 47362/2024 (XVI)

Date : 07-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, AOR
Ms. Meenakshi Vimal, Adv.
Ms. Mahek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tapes Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR
Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Priya Chakarvarty, Adv.
Mr. Anand Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Thayat, Adv.
Ms. Elaisha Asher, Adv.

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Mr. B. Rama Krishna, Adv.

IMPL.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28th January, 2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)