SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)............... Diary No(s).47318/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No.113/2020 16-05-2024 in LPA No.125/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SARITA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

NO.293751/2024 -CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** (IA IN FILING, IA NO.293752/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE IA NO.293754/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE DEFECTS, IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO.293756/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..), IA NO.293757/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.8129/2025 **PERMISSION** T0 **FILE ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Rupali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice, returnable on 21.02.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR