

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 43769/2025 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 23340-23341/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No. 113/2020 18-09-2024 in LPA No. 930/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

FULO BAITHA @ PHOOLU BAITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALAN KUMAR PASWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.224722/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.224723/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

IA No. 43446/2025 in SLP(C)....D.No.47362/2024

(For stay)

IA No. 43451/2025 in SLP(C)....D.No.47916/2024

(For stay)

Date : 06-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Rupali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,
25.03.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR